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INFORMATION

The information below was requested of the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Neighborhood
Services (PRNS) during the November 27, 2012 City Council meeting (Community Center
Reuse Update, agenda item 5.2). It provides information regarding Community Center Reuse
Program sites, the names of the related organizations, and their respective contract expiration
dates.

In addition, PRNS will provide a report to the Neighborhood Services & Education Committee
on March 14, 2013, which will give a financial assessment of PRNS Reuse sites.

Council
District

7 Alma City of San Josd - PRNS Senior Programs
Happy House - Community United

San Jose
Cityof San Josd - Office of Economic

Development, Work2Future
Silicon Valley African Productions

10 Almaden Winery

10 Almaden Youth
Center

5 Alum Rock Youth Escuela Popular &
Center Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley

4 Alviso Youth Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley
Center

3 Backesto Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley

4 Berryessa Youth East ValleY YMCA
Center

6 Bramhall City of San Jos~ - PRNS - Willow Glen
Children’s Theatre

1 Calabazas City of San Jos~ - PRNS- Early Childhood
Recreation

N/A
7/31/2015

6/30/2018

6/30/2015

6/30/2013

6/30/2015

6/30/2015

8/31/2015

N/A

N/A
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Council Site Organization Contract
District Expiration

5 Capitol Park Asian American Center of Santa Clara 6/30/2015
County

2 Edenvale Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley, 2/17/2013
Community CenterSouth Valley YMCA, Catholic Charities,

FutureArtsNow
2 Edenvale Youth Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley 6/30/2015

Center
9 Erickson None N/A

3 Gardner City of San Jos~ - PRNS Senior Programs 1/18/2013
& Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley

1 Hamann Cityof San Jos~ - PRNS, rentals and N/A
neighborhood associations

5 Hank Lopez City of San Jos~ - PRNS, Youth N/A
Intervention Services

6 Hoover San Josd Multicultural A~ists Guild, 7/31/2015
Teatro Vision, Kaisahan

9 Houge (Bldg. 1 & San Jos6 Astronomical Association, Bldg. 1, 6/30/2015
Bldg. 2) San Jos6 Youth Shakespeare (Bldg. 1) &Bldg. 2, 7/31/2014

Arab American Cultural Center (Bldg. 2)
5 Joseph George Alum Rock Educational Foundation N/A

9 Kirk Cityof San Jos6 - office of Economic 6/30/2018
Development, Work2Future

2 Los Paseos South Valley YMCA 6/30/2015

3 McKinley CommUniverCity (via Housing) N/A

5 Meadow fair Kidango 6/30/2015

8 Millbrook Cityof San Jos~ - PRNS, Early N/A
Childhood Recreation

4 Noble House Veteran’s Supportive Se~wices Agency 6/30/2015

4 Noble Modular Veteran’s Supportive Services Agency 6/30/2015

3 Northside Community Child Care Council of 6/30/2015
Santa Clara County, Inc

1 Old Alviso Closed N/A

5 Old Hillview Closed N/A

3 Olinder Northside Theatre Council & 6/30/2015
Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley

9 Paul Moore Changeling Dance 6/30/2015
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Council
District

1

10

1

6

7

3

1

10

3

5

1

Site Organization Contract
Expiration

Rainbow Park

River Glen

San Tomas

Sherman Oaks

Ethiopian Community Services

Lincoln Glen Little League

Eastern European Services Agency

Korean American Community Services,
Campbell Union School District, and

neighborhood groups
City of San Jos~ - Office of Economic

Development, Work2Future
Catholic Charities

Happy House - Community United
San Jose

City of San Josd- PRNS, rentals and
camps

Catholic Charities of Santa Clara County

Filipino Youth Coalition

Silicon Valley Korean American
Federation

Shirakawa

Spartan Keyes

Starbird

Vista Park

Washington United

Welch Park

West San Jose

7/31/2015

12/31/2016

6/30/2013

3/13/2022

6/30/2018

2/24/2014

7/31/2015

N/A

7/31/21317

6/30/2015

7/31/2013

/s/
JULIE EDMONDS-MARES
Acting Director of Parks, Recreation and
Neighborhood Services

For questions please contact Suzanne Wolf, Deputy Director, at 408- 535- 3576.


