

Memorandum

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND

CITY COUNCIL

FROM: Julie Edmonds-Mares

SUBJECT: COMMUNITY CENTER REUSE CONTRACTS EXPIRATION

SUMMARY

DATE: February 22, 2013

Approved

1/h/1/1/2

Date

2/22/13

INFORMATION

The information below was requested of the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Neighborhood Services (PRNS) during the November 27, 2012 City Council meeting (Community Center Reuse Update, agenda item 5.2). It provides information regarding Community Center Reuse Program sites, the names of the related organizations, and their respective contract expiration dates.

In addition, PRNS will provide a report to the Neighborhood Services & Education Committee on March 14, 2013, which will give a financial assessment of PRNS Reuse sites.

Council District	Site	Organization	Contract Expiration
7	Alma	City of San José - PRNS Senior Programs Happy House - Community United San Jose	N/A 7/31/2015
10	Almaden Winery	City of San José - Office of Economic Development, Work2Future	6/30/2018
10	Almaden Youth Center	Silicon Valley African Productions	6/30/2015
5	Alum Rock Youth Center	Escuela Popular & Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley	6/30/2013
4	Alviso Youth Center	Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley	6/30/2015
3	Backesto	Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley	6/30/2015
4	Berryessa Youth Center	East Valley YMCA	8/31/2015
6	Bramhall	City of San José - PRNS - Willow Glen Children's Theatre	N/A
1	Calabazas	City of San José - PRNS- Early Childhood Recreation	N/A

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL February 22, 2013 Subject: Community Center Reuse Contracts Expiration Summary Page 3

Council District	Site	Organization	Contract Expiration
5	Capitol Park	Asian American Center of Santa Clara County	6/30/2015
2	Edenvale Community Center	Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley, South Valley YMCA, Catholic Charities, FutureArtsNow	2/17/2013
2	Edenvale Youth Center	Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley	6/30/2015
9	Erickson	None	N/A
3	Gardner	City of San José - PRNS Senior Programs & Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley	1/18/2013
1	Hamann	City of San José – PRNS, rentals and neighborhood associations	N/A
. 5	Hank Lopez	City of San José – PRNS, Youth Intervention Services	N/A
6	Hoover	San José Multicultural Artists Guild, Teatro Vision, Kaisahan	7/31/2015
9	Houge (Bldg. 1 & Bldg. 2)	San José Astronomical Association, San José Youth Shakespeare (Bldg. 1) & Arab American Cultural Center (Bldg. 2)	Bldg. 1, 6/30/2015 Bldg. 2, 7/31/2014
5	Joseph George	Alum Rock Educational Foundation	N/A
9	Kirk	City of San José - Office of Economic Development, Work2Future	6/30/2018
2	Los Paseos	South Valley YMCA	6/30/2015
3	McKinley	CommUniverCity (via Housing)	N/A
5	Meadowfair	Kidango	6/30/2015
8	Millbrook	City of San José – PRNS, Early Childhood Recreation	N/A
4	Noble House	Veteran's Supportive Services Agency	6/30/2015
4	Noble Modular	Veteran's Supportive Services Agency	6/30/2015
3	Northside	Community Child Care Council of Santa Clara County, Inc	6/30/2015
1	Old Alviso	Closed	N/A
5	Old Hillview	Closed	N/A
3	Olinder	Northside Theatre Council & Boys and Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley	6/30/2015
9	Paul Moore	Changeling Dance	6/30/2015

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

February 22, 2013

Subject: Community Center Reuse Contracts Expiration Summary

Page 3

Council District	Site	Organization	Contract Expiration
1	Rainbow Park	Ethiopian Community Services	7/31/2015
10	River Glen	Lincoln Glen Little League	12/31/2016
1	San Tomas	Eastern European Services Agency	6/30/2013
6	Sherman Oaks	Korean American Community Services, Campbell Union School District, and neighborhood groups	3/13/2022
7	Shirakawa	City of San José - Office of Economic Development, Work2Future	6/30/2018
3	Spartan Keyes	Catholic Charities	2/24/2014
. 1	Starbird	Happy House - Community United San Jose	7/31/2015
10	Vista Park	City of San José- PRNS, rentals and camps	N/A
. 3	Washington United	Catholic Charities of Santa Clara County	7/31/2017
5	Welch Park	Filipino Youth Coalition	6/30/2015
1 .	West San Jose	Silicon Valley Korean American Federation	7/31/2013

/s/ JULIE EDMONDS-MARES Acting Director of Parks, Recreation and Neighborhood Services

For questions please contact Suzanne Wolf, Deputy Director, at 408-535-3576.